City of San Diego Park and Recreation Department

KEARNY MESA COMMUNITY RECREATION GROUP

Kearny Mesa Park and Recreation Center 3170 Armstrong Street, San Diego, California 92111 (858) 573-1387

Minutes of Board Meeting on September 28, 2022

TIME AND PLACE OF MEETING

A regular meeting of the Kearny Mesa Community Recreation Group was held at the Kearny Mesa Recreation Center on Wednesday, September 28, 2022.

ATTENDANCE

Officers:

Tracey Rivera SDGAA

Norm Rufing San Diego Whippet Club - Deceased

Marty Reinhold Kearny Mesa Little League

Members:

Ricky Franchi Cal Soccer

Didi Molenaar (absent) Convair Amateur Radio

Tyler Brown (absent) BMX

Aditya Sehgal San Diego Cricket
Caneron Fagundes VOLO Sports
Corky Patterson (absent) FKMDP

Guests:

City Staff:

Kelley Clark, Center Director III
Jenelle Nelson, Pool Manager
Kathy Castello, Area Manager II (Aquatics)

CALL TO ORDER/INTRODUCTIONS/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

The meeting was called to order at 6:03pm. Introductions were made.

CHAIR REPORT

No report

CPI REPORT

No report

CITY STAFF REPORT

Kelley Clark (Center Director III)

- KMRC will be getting pickleball courts. No confirmation of completion date.

Kathy Castello (Area Manager II, Aquatics)

- The green space in the pool enclosure will be going back to the park.
- The CoGen units will be going away, and possible solar panels installed.
- Pool is closed, due to a CO2 shortage.

COMMUNITY GROUP REPORTS

California Soccer League

- Playing all around the city
- No issues

San Diego Whippet Club

No Report

BMX

- No report

VOLO

- Softball league on Tuesdays, Kickball league on Thursdays.
- Offering a short fall season, prior to the fields closing.

San Diego Cricket

- Wrapping up the season

Convair Amateur Radio

- No Report

Kearny Mesa Little League

Finishing up the fall season

FKMD

No Report

SDGAA

- Finishing up the season
- Taking a break until April 2023.

NEW BUSINESS/AGENDA ITEMS

No items

ACTION ITEMS

No items

ADJOURNMENT

The meeting was adjourned at 6:37pm.

NEXT MEETING

Wednesday, November 16, 2022

Prepared By:
Kelley Clark
Recreation Center Director III
Reviewed By:
Ira Patron
Area Manager II
Chairperson Approval:
Tracey Rivera